INDUTEC ® MS
Minimum-Quantity Cooling and Lubricating System
Operating Instructions
INDUTEC ® MS
INDUTEC ® MS
 Designation of the indicating and operating elements
Designation of the indicating and operating elements
Filling opening

Machine design
Make: INDUTEC® Minimal-Mengen-Kühl-Schmier-System
Type designation: INDUTEC® MS
has been developed, designed and manufactured in conformity with the EC Guideline 89/392/EEC
under the sole responsibility of
Menzel Metallchemie GmbH
Im Gewerbepark 14
D-73329 Kuchen
GERMANY
The following harmonising standards have been applied:
- DIN EN 292 – Safety of Machines, Equipment and Plants
- DIN EN 60 204.1 – Electrical Equipment for Industrial Machines
A complete technical documentation exists.
The machine is backed by corresponding operating instructions:
- In the original version
- In the national language of the user (English)
Operation of this machine is prohibited until it has been established that the machine in which it is
to be integrated conforms with the regulations of the EC Guidelines for Machines, the hormonising
standards/European standards or the corresponding national standards!
Kuchen, dated 01.01.1997 ........................................
 Signature of manufacturer
Manufacturer‘s declaration
INDUTEC ® MSINDUTEC ® MS
INDUTEC ® MSINDUTEC ® MS
 Hersteller-Erklärung
Im Gewerbepark 14
D - 73329 Kuchen
Postfach 1166
D - 73327 Kuchen
Phone +49 (0) 73 31 - 9 87 80
Fax +49 (0) 73 31 - 8 29 46
Internet www.menzel-metallchemie.de
e-Mail info@menzel-metallchemie.de
MENZEL METALLCHEMIE
is the pioneer in developing
biodegradable high perform-
ance oils. Due to long lasting
and consequent optimization
of employment we deliver a
comprehensive solution not only
for challenging tasks in cutting
and non-cutting machining but
also for wood, glass, plastic or
other industry purposes.
environmentally sound, cost-
effective and process-safe.
Modular, flexible and competitive.
Together with You we develop
the optimized solution for Your
individual tasks.
Talk to us.
co
m
.u
ni
ts
 G
m
bH
 S
tu
tt
ga
rtApplication examples from metal machining
INDUTEC ® MS
Minimum-Quantity Cooling and Lubricating System